BANK OF MAURITIUS

Results of auction of Government of Mauritius Bonds for a total nominal amount

of Rs1,395.2 billion held on 23 May 2007 for issue on 25 May 2007

7Yr-Bonds 11.25% 7-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds due 25 May 2014
13Yr-Bonds  11.50% 13-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds due 25 May 2020
20Yr-Bonds  11.75% 20-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds due 25 May 2027

Bids Received

Total nominal value (Rs mn)
Highest yield (per cent)
Lowest yield (per cent)

Bids Accepted

Total nominal value (Rs mn)
Highest yield (per cent)
Weighted yield (per cent)
Weighted price (per cent)
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7Yr-Bonds 13Yr-Bonds 20Yr-Bonds

39
1,894.7
13.60
11.25
17
787.0
12.80
12.54
94.104

15
674.9
13.60
12.20

10
280.3
13.30
12.73
92.280

20
789.5
16.00
12.40

11
327.9
13.50
13.03
90.963



