

## BANK OF MAURITIUS

## Results of auction of Government of Mauritius Bonds for a total nominal amount of Rs1,395.2 billion held on 23 May 2007 for issue on 25 May 2007

7Yr-Bonds 11.25% 7-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds due 25 May 2014 13Yr-Bonds 11.50% 13-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds due 25 May 2020 20Yr-Bonds 11.75% 20-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds due 25 May 2027

	<b>7Yr-Bonds</b>	13Yr-Bonds	20Yr-Bonds
Bids Received	39	15	20
Total nominal value (Rs mn)	1,894.7	674.9	789.5
Highest yield (per cent)	13.60	13.60	16.00
Lowest yield (per cent)	11.25	12.20	12.40
Bids Accepted	17	10	11
Total nominal value (Rs mn)	787.0	280.3	327.9
Highest yield (per cent)	12.80	13.30	13.50
Weighted yield (per cent)	12.54	12.73	13.03
Weighted price (per cent)	94.104	92.280	90.963

23 May 2007 Bank of Mauritius

WEB SITE:http://bom.intnet.mu